TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Age International, Inc.		08/12/2013	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mills Family 2012 Irrevocable Trust	
Street Address:	16448 Windsor Way	
City:	Alva	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33920	
Entity Type:	TRUST: FLORIDA	
Composed Of:	Anthony Dean Mills, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77797642	JACOB SPEARS	
Serial Number:	77797664	JACOB SPEARS DISTILLING COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914.821.9077

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, dorman@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields

Address Line 1: One Barker Ave, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03502/808000-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Dorman
Signature:	/michelle dorman/ TRADEMARK

900263783 REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0370

OP \$65.00 77797642

Date:	08/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0371 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Age International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Kentucky, having an address at P.O. Box 636, Leestown Pike, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and the applications therefore listed on the annexed Schedule of

Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Mills Family 2012 Irrevocable Trust, organized and existing under the laws of

Florida, having an address at Anthony Dean Mills TTEE, 16448 Windsor Way, Alva, Florida 33920

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefore, and all

associated rights and goodwill in said trademarks, including all common law rights therein; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and the applications therefore, as listed on the annexed Schedule of Trademarks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the business of the Assignor,

or portion thereof, to which the trademarks pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and

with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of

said trademarks, including the right to damages, profits, due or accrued, arising out of past

infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue and recover the same.

AGE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Mancy W. Julks
Name: NANCY Fulks
Title: TREASURER

Date: August 12, 20/3

{03502/305131-U\$0/01065195.1}

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Int'i Class(es)	Application #
Jacob Spears	Pending	33	77797642
Jacob Spears Distilling	Pending	33	77797664
Company			

{03502/305131-U\$0/01065195.1}

RECORDED: 08/16/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0373